
GENERAL LAWS—Off. 21. 

CHAPTER 21. 

[Published February 11, 1884.] 

AN ACT to legalize all the proceedings of a special town meet*, 
for the purpose of raising bounty for volunteers, in the town of 
Theresa, Dodge county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

BEarioN 1. All the proceedings and acts had and 41% town me 
held prior to and at a certain special town meeting or 
election held in the town of Theresa, county of Dodge, 
and state of Wisconsin, on the 5th day of January, A. 
D. 1864, and the tax voted to be levied for bounties to 
volunteers who should thereafter enlist and be credited 
to said town in the next ensuing draft, are tereby de-
clared to be legal and valid for all purposes whatever, 
notwithstanding any defect, omissions or insufficiencies 
in the notices, time or manner of posting the same, or 
in holding and conducting said special town meeting or 
election. 

&mum 2. The tax voted to be levied upon the Tax legalised. 

taxable property of the town of Theresa, dounty of 
Dodge, and state of Wisconsin, for the purpose of pay-
ing bounties to volunteers, at a special town meeting 
held in and for said town of Theresa, in the county of 
Dodge, on the 5th day of January, A. D. 1864, is 
hereby legalized and declared to be legal and valid for 
all purposes. 

SzcrrioN 8. This act shall be published immediately, 
and shall take effect and be in force from and after its 
passage and publication. 

Approved February 9, 1864. 


